
Concordia (Texas) (14-7) -vs- Austin (8-11)
3/20/2026 at Sherman, Texas (Baker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rowdy Hoadley (1-1)
Loss: Jonas CeBallos (4-1)
HBP: Rowdy Hoadley, Dayton Cliffe
PB: None
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 139   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia (Texas) 2 6 0 5 4 0 1 18 21 0
Austin 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 7 8 4

Concordia (Texas) 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kolten McDaniel cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Robert Villarreal rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Louis Alonzo dh 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
    Bo Dinscore dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kalen Clark 1b 5 3 3 4 0 1 0
    Rhenn Andrewartha 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Hyle rf 5 4 4 4 0 0 0
    Ty Klaus-Kisamore cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Ortiz 2b/3b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Hunter Smith lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Jake Townsend lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Logan Smith ss 5 2 4 3 0 0 2
Austin Pryor 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Gavin Caldwell 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carson Riley c 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
Rowdy Hoadley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dayton Cliffe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 18 21 17 2 8 7

2B: Kalen Clark (2); Landon Hyle (2); Logan Smith (1)
HR: Kalen Clark (1)
SH: Kolten McDaniel (1)
SB: Kolten McDaniel (1); Landon Hyle (1); Samuel Ortiz (1)
DP: 1

Austin 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Staggs ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kaden Stegent c 2 2 2 0 2 0 0
Desmond Squalls rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa 1b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Carlos Michinaux lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Keaton Bradshaw dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jaxyn Rogers 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Jorge Villalobos 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Tripp Thoms cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jonas CeBallos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colten Millsap p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Goodman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Topkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 8 5 6 3 7

2B: Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa (1)
HR: Jaxyn Rogers (1)
SB: Caleb Staggs (1)
CS: Jorge Villalobos (1)
HBP: Keaton Bradshaw (1); Tripp Thoms (1)
E: Caleb Staggs (1); Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa (1); Carlos Michinaux
(1); Jorge Villalobos (1)

Concordia (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rowdy Hoadley (W, 1-1) 6.2 8 7 7 5 2 0 0 1 0 26 32 8 8 116
Dayton Cliffe 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 18
Totals 8 7 7 6 3 1 1 2 0 27 35 8 8 134

Austin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonas CeBallos (L, 4-1) 2.0 6 8 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 16 2 1 68
Colten Millsap 2.0 6 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 3 50
Andrew Goodman 1.0 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 0 30
Brayden Topkins 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 14
Nick Paul 1.0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 22
Totals 21 18 11 2 8 0 0 0 0 43 46 8 5 184



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 1st CTX AC
Kolten McDaniel singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Louis Alonzo struck out looking (1-2 KSBK); Kolten McDaniel stole second. 0 0
Kalen Clark struck out looking (3-2 BBSKBK). 0 0
Landon Hyle singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, scored, unearned, RBI (1-1 KB); Kolten McDaniel
scored. 2 0
Samuel Ortiz fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 2 0

Austin - Bottom of 1st CTX AC
Caleb Staggs walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Caleb Staggs stole second. 2 0
Kaden Stegent walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Desmond Squalls flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBK). 2 0
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Kaden Stegent scored; Caleb Staggs scored. 2 2
Carlos Michinaux grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa advanced to third. 2 2
Keaton Bradshaw flied out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 2 2

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 2nd CTX AC
Hunter Smith walked (3-2 BFBKBFFB). 2 2
Logan Smith singled, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Hunter Smith advanced to third. 2 2
Austin Pryor struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 2 2
Carson Riley reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-2 KSFB); Logan Smith advanced to third; Hunter Smith
scored. 3 2
Kolten McDaniel grounded out to p, SAC, RBI (0-0); Carson Riley advanced to second; Logan Smith scored,
unearned. 4 2
Louis Alonzo walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 4 2
Kalen Clark doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Louis Alonzo scored, unearned; Carson Riley scored,
unearned. 6 2
Landon Hyle doubled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Kalen Clark scored, unearned. 7 2
Samuel Ortiz singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BSK); Landon Hyle scored, unearned. 8 2
Hunter Smith reached first on a throwing error by 2b (1-2 BFSF); Samuel Ortiz advanced to second. 8 2
Logan Smith flied out to lf (1-2 FBS). 8 2

Austin - Bottom of 2nd CTX AC
Jaxyn Rogers grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSFB). 8 2
Jorge Villalobos walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 2
Tripp Thoms flied out to rf (0-1 F). 8 2
Jorge Villalobos out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 2

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 3rd CTX AC
Colten Millsap to p for Jonas CeBallos. 8 2
Austin Pryor flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 8 2
Carson Riley grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 8 2
Kolten McDaniel grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKKF). 8 2

Austin - Bottom of 3rd CTX AC
Caleb Staggs flied out to lf (0-0). 8 2
Kaden Stegent singled down the lf line (3-2 BKKBB). 8 2
Desmond Squalls singled through the right side (1-1 BK); Kaden Stegent advanced to second. 8 2
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa singled to shortstop (2-2 KFBB); Desmond Squalls advanced to second; Kaden
Stegent advanced to third. 8 2
Carlos Michinaux singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa advanced to second; Desmond
Squalls advanced to third; Kaden Stegent scored. 8 3
Keaton Bradshaw grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Carlos Michinaux out on the play. 8 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 4th CTX AC
Louis Alonzo singled to right center (2-2 BSBKF). 8 3
Kalen Clark homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFF); Louis Alonzo scored. 10 3
Landon Hyle singled through the left side (1-2 BKF). 10 3
Samuel Ortiz singled up the middle (0-1 S); Landon Hyle advanced to second. 10 3
Samuel Ortiz stole second; Landon Hyle stole third. 10 3
Hunter Smith struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 10 3
Logan Smith doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBF); Samuel Ortiz scored; Landon Hyle scored. 12 3
Austin Pryor struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 12 3
Carson Riley singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Logan Smith
scored. 13 3
Kolten McDaniel grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 13 3

Austin - Bottom of 4th CTX AC
Jaxyn Rogers homered to left center, RBI (0-2 KK). 13 4
Jorge Villalobos grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FKB). 13 4
Tripp Thoms hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 13 4
Caleb Staggs popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 13 4
Kaden Stegent singled to center field (1-2 BKK); Tripp Thoms advanced to second. 13 4
Desmond Squalls lined out to ss (0-0). 13 4

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 5th CTX AC
Andrew Goodman to p for Colten Millsap. 13 4
Louis Alonzo singled through the right side (1-1 FB). 13 4
Kalen Clark doubled down the lf line (1-2 KKFB); Louis Alonzo advanced to third. 13 4
Landon Hyle doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 FSBFF); Kalen Clark scored; Louis Alonzo scored. 15 4
Samuel Ortiz singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Landon Hyle scored. 16 4
Hunter Smith singled to left field (1-0 B); Samuel Ortiz advanced to second. 16 4
Logan Smith singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Hunter Smith advanced to second; Samuel Ortiz scored. 17 4
Austin Pryor struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 17 4
Carson Riley flied out to rf (1-0 B); Hunter Smith advanced to third. 17 4
Kolten McDaniel flied out to lf (2-2 KFBFB). 17 4

Austin - Bottom of 5th CTX AC
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 17 4
Carlos Michinaux struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 17 4
Keaton Bradshaw lined out to ss, assist by p (3-2 FBBFB). 17 4

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 6th CTX AC
Brayden Topkins to p for Andrew Goodman. 17 4
Bo Dinscore to dh for Louis Alonzo. 17 4
Bo Dinscore struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 17 4
Kalen Clark flied out to lf (2-2 BBFFF). 17 4
Landon Hyle popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 17 4

Austin - Bottom of 6th CTX AC
Rhenn Andrewartha to 1b for Kalen Clark. 17 4
Ty Klaus-Kisamore to rf for Landon Hyle. 17 4
Jake Townsend to lf for Hunter Smith. 17 4
Jaxyn Rogers grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 17 4
Jorge Villalobos grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 17 4
Tripp Thoms struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 17 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 7th CTX AC
Nick Paul to p for Brayden Topkins. 17 4
Samuel Ortiz grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 17 4
Jake Townsend Dropped foul ball, E3 (2-2 BSBF). 17 4
Jake Townsend singled up the middle (3-2 BKBFBF). 17 4
Logan Smith singled through the left side (1-0 B); Jake Townsend advanced to second. 17 4
Gavin Caldwell pinch hit for Austin Pryor. 17 4
Gavin Caldwell singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBK); Logan Smith advanced to second; Jake Townsend
scored, unearned. 18 4
Carson Riley flied out to rf (0-0). 18 4
Robert Villarreal pinch hit for Kolten McDaniel. 18 4
Robert Villarreal struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 18 4

Austin - Bottom of 7th CTX AC
Robert Villarreal to rf. 18 4
Ty Klaus-Kisamore to cf. 18 4
Samuel Ortiz to 3b. 18 4
Gavin Caldwell to 2b. 18 4
Caleb Staggs popped up to ss (2-2 KBKB). 18 4
Kaden Stegent walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 18 4
Desmond Squalls reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Kaden Stegent out at second p to 2b. 18 4
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa singled to right center (2-0 BB); Desmond Squalls advanced to third. 18 4
Carlos Michinaux walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa advanced to second. 18 4
Dayton Cliffe to p for Rowdy Hoadley. 18 4
Carlos Michinaux advanced to second; Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa advanced to third; Desmond Squalls scored
on a balk. 18 5
Keaton Bradshaw hit by pitch (3-2 FFBBFH). 18 5
Jaxyn Rogers walked, RBI (3-2 BBSBSB); Keaton Bradshaw advanced to second; Carlos Michinaux advanced
to third; Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa scored. 18 6
Jaxyn Rogers advanced to second; Keaton Bradshaw advanced to third; Carlos Michinaux scored on a wild
pitch. 18 7
Jorge Villalobos struck out looking (1-2 FFBFFK). 18 7


